





RS. 100
ONE
HUNDRED RUPEES

सत्यमेव जवते

# HIZT INDIA:

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

F. 12. P.

NO.

100

SEE.

Series

10.00

**①** 2022 **①** 

06AA 035998

प्रधान मुद्रांक कार्यालय, मुंबई प.मु.वि.क्र. ८०००० ९ ५ - 1 APR 2022

र सक्षम अधिकारी

श्रीम. एल. एस. सांगळे

Memorandum of Understanding for Academic Co-operation

Between

The Bhawanipur Education Society College 5 Lala Lajpatrai Sarani Kolkata-700020

And

Valia Chhaganlal Laljibhai College of Commerce and Lilavantiben Chhaganlal Valia College of Arts, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053

Valia Chhaganlal Laljibhai College of Commerce and Lilavantiben Chhaganlal Valia College of Arts (here afterwards Valia College) and The Bhawanipur Education Society College (the parties) wish to initiate collaboration in the field of education through academic programmes.

Therefore, Valia College and The Bhawanipur Education Society College have reached the following Memorandum of understanding:

Maan

## Objectives

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as the "MOU") intends to set out the general principles of mutual cooperation in the field of education, according to which the Sides may jointly identify areas of mutual interest and carry out cooperative activities on the basis of reciprocity and mutual benefit.

## Scope of Cooperation

The Sides will encourage the following cooperative activities, in particular:

- b. Exchange of information on research, teaching, learning materials and literature relevant to
- c. Giving opportunities to attend seminars, workshops and short term programmes in the area of research, while extending invitations to each other's faculty to participate therein.
- d. Other areas as mutually agreed upon by the Parties.

## Implementation and Funding

The cost of cooperative activities may be funded as mutually determined. All cooperative activities under this MOU will be subject to the availability of funds to the Sides.

### Dispute Settlement

The Sides will consult together upon request of either side regarding any matter relating to the terms of this MOU and will endeavour jointly in a spirit of cooperation and mutual trust to resolve any difficulties or misunderstandings which may arise.

#### **Amendment**

This MOU may be amended by mutual written consent of the Sides

## **Entry into Effect and Termination**

This MOU will come into effect on the date of signature by the representatives of the two institutions. This MOU will remain in effect for an initial period of five (5) years with an option to renew it for any extended period as it seems fit by the parties.

Signed on behalf of:

The Bhawanipur Education Society College

For The Bhawanipur Education Society College

Vice Chairman, Governing Body

Miraj D.Shah, Vice Chairman The Bhawanipur Education Society College

Signed on behalf of: Cosmopolitan's Valia College

For Cosmopolitan Education Society

Vice President

Vice President Cosmopolitan Education Society